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OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
UNIVERSITY OF MALAKAND
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PAKISTAN
controller@uom.edu.pk, econduct@uom.edu.pk Phone & Fax: 0945-9250531-32
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Ref.No. UOM/EXAM /20//3é2 Dated: 16/04/2020

REVISED FEE SCHEDULE/FORMS SUBMISSION NOTIFICATION FOR M.A/MSc¢
REGULAR/LATE COLLEGE/ PRIVATE (PREVIOUS & FINAL) ANNUAL EXAMINATION, 2020

In continuation to this office notification No.UOM/EXAM/20/1346 dated: 26/02/2020 and in pursuance
to office of the Registrar, Academic Section Notification No. UOM/Acad/20/162 dated April 02, 2020
circulated in response to Relief. Rehabilitation & Settlement Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Notification
No.SO(Admin)RR&SD/2-49/2020 dated March 31.2020. regarding preventative & precautionary measures for
strict compliance against COVID-19 pandemic. The following schedule for submission of examinations
admission forms for the examinations as captioned above is hereby rescheduled in the best interest of the
public as per the following detail;

Examination Submission of Forms with Normal Fee Up Submission of Forms With Double Fee Submission of Forms With
to Up to I'riple Fee Up to
: 10-06-2020 15-06-2020 22-06-2020
( ML.A/M.Sc¢ Previous
. Rs.3200 (Exam. Fee)+
Regular/Private/Late Rs 700 (DMC + Exam. Form + Postage) Rs. 7100/- Rs. 10300/-
[ Colleg _ S. s.
| (Already Registered) =Rs.3900/-
. R 3200 (Exam. Fee) + Rs 1200(Reg)
M.A Previous Private Rs. 700 (DMC + Exam. Form + Postage) Rs. 8300/- Rs. 11500/-
(Fresh Registration) =Rs.5100/- . s. 11500/
M.A Final R8.3500 (Exam. Fee) +
(Regular/Late RENCOTDMGC s B BArs: Rosg) Rs. 7700/- Rs. 11200/-
| College/Private) =Rs.4200/-
M.Se Final R&A4500 (Exam. Fee)
(Regular/Late College/Failed Rs.700 (DMC + Exam. Form = Postage) Rs. 9700/- Rs. 14200/-
‘ inall) =Rs.5200/-
I Rs 1300 (Exam. Fee) +
M.A/M.Sc¢ One Paper/Viva Rs.700 (DMC + Exam. Form + Postage) Rs. 3300- Rs. 4600/-
‘ =Rs.2000/-
‘ Rs 1900 (Exam. Fee) +
| M.A/M.S¢ Two Papers Rs.700 (DMC + Exam. Form + Postage) Rs. 4500/- Rs. 6400/-
=Rs.2600/-
48 2400 (Lxant Fee) |
M.A Three Papers Rs.700 (MO + Exam. Form = Postage) Rs. 3500/- Rs. 7900/- |
=Rs.3100/-
Rs.2800 (Exam, Fee) +
M.A Four Papers Rs.700 (DMC + Exam. Form + Postage) Rs. 6300/- Rs. 9100/-
=Rs.3500/-
Rs.2600 (Exam. Fee) +
M.S¢ Three Papers Rs.700 (DMC + Exam. Form + Postage) Rs. 5900/- Rs. 8500/-
=Rs.3300/-
Rs 3100 (Exam. Fee)
| M.S¢ Four Papers Rs 700 (DMC = Exam. Form + Postage) Rs. 6900/- Rs. 10000/-
f =Rs.3800/-
| Thesis Rs.3000/- per thesis Rs. 6000/- Rs. 9000/-
| Rs.1200/- per candidate (Minimum) Rs. 2400/- Rs. 3600/-
Fee for Each Practical Rs.500/-
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Further. the terms and conditions as notified vide this office notitication No. UOM/EXAM/20/1346
dated: 26/02/2020 except the above fee schedule will remain the same.
[his is issued with the approval of the competent authority.
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All Principals of Affiliated Colleges with the request to extend their full cooperation during arrangement
and conduction of the above Exam

The Manager, Allied Bank Ltd, Batkhela Branch for information & appropriate measures

The Manager, Habib Bank Ltd; Chakdara Branch for information & appropriate measures

The Manager, NBP, University of Malakand Campus Branch for information & appropriate measures

The Controllers of Examinations, Gomal/Kohat/Hazara/Bannu/Peshawar/Abdul Wali Khan/
Swat/Shaheed Benazir Bhutto, Universities

The Director of Information, Khyber Pukhtunkhwa Peshawar for favour of wide publicity.

The Incharge News Section, Pakistan Television Corporation, Peshawar for Favour of Telecasting as

News Item

The News Editor of Daily Dawn, The News, Jung, Nawa-E-Waqat, Mashriq, Aaj, for favour of publication
as News item

All Heads of Teaching Departments University of Malakand for information & needful (if any)

PS to Vice Chancellor, University of Malakand

Director Finance, University of Malakand

PA to Registrar, University of Malakand

Assistant Registrar (Academics) University of Malakand

PRO University of Malakand for needful

All concerned Examinations Section, University of Malakand for information & appropriate measures
Network Administrator with the request to upload the same on official website and disseminate the same
among all Academic/Administrative Heads on their official emails

Focal Person Affiliated Colleges to please communicate through electronic media
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